## 502179440 12/30/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Synthonics Incorporated	11/06/2003

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paul Jennings	
Street Address:	11661 San Vicente Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1010	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	

Name:	Joseph Fryzer
Street Address:	11661 San Vicente Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 1010
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7154506
Patent Number:	7190371
Patent Number:	7091991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0564

502179440

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6757-43100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Synthonics to Jennings and Fryzer#page1.tif source=Synthonics to Jennings and Fryzer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0565

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS SYNTHONICS INCORPORATED (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, of the following invention, currently "patent pending" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with legal representation provided by David L. Stewart, Esq., Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A., Intellectual Property Attorneys, 1901 South Harbor City Blvd., Suite 507, Melbourne, Florida, 32901, phone # 321-725-4670, under file number 80802 (the description immediately following is hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION"):

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/117,219 filed January 13, 1999 For: 3D Stereo Browser For The Internet. Inventors: Charles S. Palm, Brandie Doff Lynn

by virtue of an Assignment executed by the inventors,

AND WHEREAS, PAUL JENNINGS and JOSEPH FRYZER, bearing a common mailing address given as 11661 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 1010, Los Angeles, California 90049 (collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION from ASSIGNOR and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged to have occurred with an effective date of December 10, 2002, that ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abovementioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

Upon said considerations, the undersigned hereby agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and to, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bund and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND ASSIGNOR request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said INVENTION to ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SYNTHONICS INCORPORATED

Signature of Officer

Printed Name: Charles S. Palm

Title: President

Date: Methorales 6 2508

Charles A. Valin

Page 1 of 2 pages

Patent Appl. 09\_117219 SI Assignment to Jennings and Fryzer.doc

Page 2 of 2 pages

STATE OF CALIFCRNIA )SS COUNTY OF VENTURA

On this <u>C</u> day of <u>NCNEMBER</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Charles S. Palm to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

**SEAL** 



Mala H. Tatch

My commission expires NCV 26, 2006.

Page 2 of 2 pages

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029545 FRAME: 0567